TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acme Manufacturing LLC		105/22/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Segway LLC	
Street Address:	14 Technology Drive	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76343781	SEGWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 843-5000

Email: youngml@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Susan D. Berney-Key

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Five Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042046-202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Young

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0772

0.00 7634378

Signature:	/Michael Young/
Date:	06/23/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Segway -Acme#page1.tif source=Segway -Acme#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0773



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACME MANUFACTURING LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SEGWAY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SEGWAY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State 810 AUTHENTICATION: 2034100 020619832 DATE: 10-15-02

3075108

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0774 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 05/23/2002 020330171 - 3075108

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Of ACME MANUFACTURING LLC With And Into SEGWAY LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits this Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

First. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies to the merger are:

Name

Jurisdiction

Segway LLC

Delaware

Acme Manufacturing LLC

Delaware

Second. An agreement and plan of merger has been duly approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Third. The name of the surviving limited liability company is: Segway LLC.

Fourth. The merger of the constituent entities shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

Fifth. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 340 Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101.

Sixth. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company that is a party to the merger or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 22 day of May, 2002, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

_

sy: _____

SEGWAYA

Dean L. Kamen

Chairman

ACB/29957/1/572979vI 05/22/02-HRT/

RECORDED: 06/23/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0775